Amend CSHB 1676 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute the following:
  - (b) This section does not apply to:
    - (1) a youth camp licensed under Chapter 141; or
- (2) a residential child-care facility as defined by Section 42.002, Human Resources Code.
- (2) On page 2, strike lines 4 and 5, and substitute "access to a body of water shall require the child's parent or legal guardian to".
- (3) On page 2, strike lines 8 through 13, and substitute "water.".
- (4) On page 2, line 14, between "(e)" and the underlined comma, insert "and if the organization conducts an activity that provides a child access to a body of water".
- (5) On page 3, line 14, strike "organization's" and substitute "agency's".